
Ingredients:
For allergens, see bold.

Orange Caramel
Full Fat Cream Cheese (Milk), Mascarpone Cheese (Milk), Caster Sugar, Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene Glycol, 
Natural Identical Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Vanistar (Extracts, Natural Flavorings, Sugar, Maltodextrin, 
Extracted Vanilla Seeds), Caramel Flakes (Salted Butter (Milk) Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed 
Milk, Salted Butter (Milk), Water), Plain Digestive Biscuit (Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, 
Iron, Niacin And Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal Wheat Flour, Sugar, Oatmeal, Dried Whey (Milk), Raising Agents 
(Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt), Salted Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup, Light 
Brown Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Orange Zest, Clementine Caramel Core (White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole 
Milk Powder, Soya Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, Milk Fat, Milk Solids), Caster Sugar, Full Fat Cream Cheese (Milk), 
Mascarpone Cheese (Milk), Double Cream (Milk), Orange Compound (Natural Flavouring Substance, Sugar, Glucose 
Syrup, Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acid: Citric Acid (E330), Concentrated Orange Juice, Modified Starch (E1422), 
Gelling Agent: Pectin (E440(i)), Colouring Foods: Concentrates (Safflower, Lemon), Orange Zest), Clementine Fudge 
(Evaporated Milk (Whole Milk, Stabiliser (Sodium Phosphates), Vitamin D, Minimum 9% Milk Fat, 22% Milk Solids 
Not Fat), Caster Sugar, Salted Butter (Milk), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Soya 
Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, Milk Fat, Milk Solids), Orange Zest, Caramel Flakes (Salted Butter (Milk) Caramel (Sugar, 
Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Salted Butter (Milk), Water), Chocolate Disk (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa 
Butter, Emulsifier, Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Whole Milk Powder, E171 (Titanium Dioxide Powder), 
Dark Chocolate Contains 53% Cocoa Solids Min), Orange Julienne

Passionfruit Caramel
Full Fat Cream Cheese (Milk), Mascarpone Cheese (Milk), Caster Sugar, Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene Glycol, 
Natural Identical Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Vanistar (Extracts, Natural Flavorings, Sugar, Maltodextrin, 
Extracted Vanilla Seeds), Colac Passionfruit Compound (Water, Concentrated Passionfruit Juice (24.0%; Equivalent 
To 75.6% Passionfruit Juice), Saccharose, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Natural Flavour, Thickener (Xanthan Gum E415), 
Acid (Citric Acid E330), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid E300), Colours (Riboflavins E101, Carotenes E160a), Preservative 
(Potassium Sorbate E202)), Shortbread (Wheat Flour (Statutory Additives: Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), 
Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Invert Sugar, Raising Agent (E500 (ii) Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt), Salted Butter (Milk), Caramel 
Flakes (Salted Butter (Milk) Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Salted Butter (Milk), Water), 
Passionfruit Caramel Core (White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Soya Lecithin E322, Vanilla 
Extract, Milk Fat, Milk Solids), Caster Sugar, Full Fat Cream Cheese (Milk), Mascarpone Cheese (Milk), Double 
Cream (Milk), Colac Passionfruit Compound (Water, Concentrated Passionfruit Juice (24.0%; Equivalent To 75.6% 
Passionfruit Juice), Saccharose, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Natural Flavour, Thickener (Xanthan Gum E415), Acid (Citric 
Acid E330), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid E300), Colours (Riboflavins E101, Carotenes E160a), Preservative (Potassium 
Sorbate E202)), Passionfruit Fudge (Evaporated Milk (Whole Milk, Stabiliser (Sodium Phosphates), Vitamin D, Minimum 
9% Milk Fat, 22% Milk Solids Not Fat), Caster Sugar, Salted Butter (Milk), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 
Whole Milk Powder, Soya Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, Milk Fat, Milk Solids), Passion Fruit Seeds, Colac Passionfruit 
Compound (Water, Concentrated Passionfruit Juice (24.0%; Equivalent To 75.6% Passionfruit Juice), Saccharose, Glucose-
Fructose Syrup, Natural Flavour, Thickener (Xanthan Gum E415), Acid (Citric Acid E330), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid 
E300), Colours (Riboflavins E101, Carotenes E160a), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate E202)), Dark Chocolate 53% 
Minimum Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Mass, Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Soya Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract), 
Freeze Dried Raspberries

Caramel Variety Bundle



Ingredients:
For allergens, see bold.

Raspberry Caramel
Full Fat Cream Cheese (Milk), Mascarpone Cheese (Milk), Caster Sugar,  Raspberry Compound (Natural Flavouring, 
Substances, Flavouring Preparations, Sugar, Raspberry (26%), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colouring Foods: Concentrates 
(Carrot, Blackcurrant), Acid: Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator, Trisodium Citrate, Modified Starch (Maize)), Vanilla Essence 
(Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural Identical Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Vanistar (Extracts, Natural 
Flavorings, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Extracted Vanilla Seeds), Plain Digestive Biscuit (Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat 
Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin And Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal Wheat Flour, Sugar, Oatmeal, Dried Whey 
(Milk), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt), Salted Butter (Milk), 
Golden Syrup, Light Brown Sugar, Caramel Flakes (Salted Butter (Milk) Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened 
Condensed Milk, Salted Butter (Milk), Water), Freeze-Dry Raspberries, Raspberry Caramel Core (White Chocolate 
(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Soya Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, Milk Fat, Milk Solids), Caster Sugar, 
Full Fat Cream Cheese (Milk), Mascarpone Cheese (Milk), Double Cream (Milk), Raspberry Compound (Natural 
Flavouring, Substances, Flavouring Preparations, Sugar, Raspberry (26%), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colouring Foods: 
Concentrates (Carrot, Blackcurrant),  Acid: Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator, Trisodium Citrate, Modified Starch (Maize)), 
Red Cocoa Butter (Cocoa Butter 60.0%; Colour: E120), Fudge (Evaporated Milk (Whole Milk, Stabiliser (Sodium 
Phosphates), Vitamin D, Minimum 9% Milk Fat, 22% Milk Solids Not Fat), Caster Sugar, Salted Butter (Milk), White 
Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Soya Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, Milk Fat, Milk Solids), 
Freeze-Dry Raspberries), Chocolate Disk (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier, Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla 
Flavouring, Whole Milk Powder, E171 (Titanium Dioxide Powder), Dark Chocolate Contains 53% Cocoa Solids Min), 
Fresh Raspberries, Freeze-Dry Raspberries

Butterscotch & Caramel Freezecakes
Cream Cheese (Milk), 100% Egg Yolk, Caster Sugar, Single Cream (Milk), Caramel Ripple: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, 
Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar, Lactose (Milk)), Water, Unsalted Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup (Partially 
Inverted Refiners Syrup), Salt, Maize Starch (Wheat), Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower Lecithin), Preservative (E202 
Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring, Glucose Syrup (43DE), Sea Salt, Chocolate Streusel (Wheat Flour (with 
Calcium, Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cocoa Powder, Light Brown Sugar, Salted Butter (Milk)), Butterscotch Sauce 
(Evaporated Milk (Whole Milk, Stabiliser: Sodium Phosphates, Vitamin D, Minimum 9% Milk Fat, 22% Milk Solids 
(Not Fat)), Light Brown Sugar, Salted Butter (Milk)), Butterscotch Chips (Salted Butter (Milk), Caramel (Sugar, Glucose 
Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Salted Butter (Milk), Water))

Panettone
Full Fat Cream Cheese (Milk), Mascarpone Cheese (Milk), Caster Sugar,  Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene Glycol, 
Natural Identical Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Shortbread (Wheat Flour (Statutory Additives: Calcium 
Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Invert Sugar, Raising Agent (E500 (ii) Sodium Bicarbonate), 
Salt), Salted Butter (Milk), Panettone (Wheat Flour, Sultanas (15%), Concentrated Butter (Cows’ Milk) (15%), Sugar, 
Pasteurised Egg Yolk, Yeast, Candied Orange Peel (6%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: 
Citric Acid), Candied Citron Peel (3.0%) (Citron Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), 
Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Honey, Emulsifier: Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Skimmed Cows’ Milk Powder, 
Salt, Flavourings), Full Fat Milk, Double Cream (Milk), Whole Egg, Caster Sugar, Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene 
Glycol, Natural Identical Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel)), Crème Brûlée Centre (Double Cream (Milk), Full 
Fat Milk, Egg Yolk, Caster Sugar, Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural Identical Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: 
Plain Caramel), Vanistar (Extracts, Natural Flavorings, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Extracted Vanilla Seeds)), White Chocolate 
Ganache (Double Cream (Milk), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Soya Lecithin E322, 
Vanilla Extract, Milk Fat, Milk Solids)), Sultanas, Neige Décor (Sugar, Wheat Starch, Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat)
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Ingredients:
For allergens, see bold.

Christmas Chuffles:
Apple Crumble
Stewed Apples (Bramley Apple, Caster Sugar, Apple Essence (Flavouring Substances, Propylene Glycol (E1520)), Single 
Cream (Milk), Double Cream (Milk), Full Fat Cream Cheese (Milk), Mascarpone Cheese (Milk), Vanistar (Extracts, 
Natural Flavorings, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Extracted Vanilla Seeds), Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene Glycol, Natural 
Identical Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Cinnamon, Nutmeg, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole 
Milk Powder, Soya Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, Milk Fat, Milk Solids), Milk Chocolate Shell (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 
Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Powdered Cream, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Callebaut Gold Chocolate (White 
Chocolate With Caramel (Min. Cocoa 30.4%), Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Milk Sugar, Whey Powder 
(Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Caramelised Sugar (2%), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt), Plain 
Streusel (Plain Flour (Wheat), Caster Sugar, Salted Butter (Milk)), Cake Decor Gold Glitter Spray (Colours (Titanium 
Dioxide, Iron Oxides))

Clementine
Caster Sugar, Full Fat Cream Cheese (Milk), Mascarpone Cheese (Milk), Double Cream (Milk), Orange Zest, Orange 
Extract (Flavouring Preparations And Flavouring Substances) Orange Compound (Flavouring Preparations, Natural 
Flavouring Substance, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acid: Citric Acid (E330), Concentrated 
Orange Juice, Modified Starch (E1422), Gelling Agent: Pectin (E440(i)), Colouring Foods: Concentrates (Safflower, 
Lemon)), Dark Chocolate Shell (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Dark Chocolate 53% 
Minimum Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Mass, Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Soya Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract), 
Yellow Colour (Cocoa Butter 60.0%; Colour: E100 Curcumin) Blue Colour (Cocoa Butter 60.0%; Colour: E133) Cake 
Decor Gold Glitter Spray (Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxides))

Crème Brûlée
Single Cream (Milk), Double Cream (Milk), Full Fat Cream Cheese (Milk), Mascarpone Cheese (Milk), Vanistar 
(Extracts, Natural Flavorings, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Extracted Vanilla Seeds), Vanilla Essence (Water, Propylene Glycol, 
Natural Identical Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, 
Soya Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, Milk Fat, Milk Solids), White Chocolate Shell (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole 
Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Red Petal Flower (Cocoa Butter 60.0%; Colour: E120), Dark 
Chocolate 53% Minimum Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Mass, Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Soya Lecithin E322, 
Vanilla Extract), Cake Decor Gold Glitter Spray (Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxides))

Honeycomb
Single Cream (Milk), Double Cream (Milk), Full Fat Cream Cheese (Milk), Mascarpone Cheese (Milk), Caster 
Sugar, Honeycomb Essence (Natural Flavourings, Monopropylene Glycol), Dark Chocolate 53% Minimum Cocoa Solids 
(Cocoa Mass, Fat Free Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Soya Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract), Milk Chocolate Shell 
(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Powdered Cream, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), White Chocolate 
(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Soya Lecithin E322, Vanilla Extract, Milk Fat, Milk Solids), Fat Coated 
Honeycomb (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Rice Flour), Red Flower Petal (Cocoa Butter 60.0%; Colour: 
E120), Cake Decor Gold Glitter Spray (Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxides))
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